GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

OFFICE ORDER

Dated Shillong the 26th November, 2012.

No.EDN.184/2010/88:- In the interest of Public service, Smti.P.Lyngdoh, Principal Govt. Girls'Higher Secondary School, Shillong is allowed to hold current charge of the post of Additional District School Education Officer, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong in addition to her own duties with effect from the date of taking over charge and till further orders vice Shri D. Pohshna, Additional District School Education Officer, retired.

> Sd/-(I. Sahkhar) Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Education Department Dated Shillong the 26th November, 2012

Memo No.EDN.184/2010/88-A Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. P.S. to Minister-in-charge, Education for kind information of the Minister.
- 2. The Director of School Education & Literach, Meghalaya, Shillong vide letter No.DSEL/SEC/APTT/9/2012/8 dt.1.11.2012.
- 3. The District School Education Officer, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong
- 4. The Sub-Divisional School Education Officer, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong
- 5. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication of the above Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Shillong North.
- 7. Smti.P.Lyngdoh, Principal Govt. Girls'Higher Secondary School, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 8. website Administrator, office of the Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Education Department.

SN\$/Doc/Notification

nic